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ND ref. FOI/16/063 

Freedom of Information 

 
Thank you for your 16/05/16 request for the following information: 
 
1. We understand the Trust has a Uro-Oncology MDT. Please can you confirm if this MDT is still 

operational? 
 
Answer: Yes. 

 
2. If yes, please confirm if the following individuals/roles are still members of this MDT? 
 

Mr Moody, Lead Consultant Urologist 
Mr Ong, Consultant Urologist 
Mr Misra, Consultant Urologist 
Dr Sheehan, Consultant Clinical Oncologist  
Dr Ford, Consultant Clinical Oncologist  
Dr Rhymer, Consultant Radiologist  
Dr Bull, Consultant Histopathologist  
Cath Dring, Clinical Nurse Specialist  
Tracey McBride, Clinical Nurse Specialist  
Nicky O'Brien, MDT Co-ordinator  
Dr Martinez, Staff Grade in Oncology  
Mr Khan, Locum Staff Grade in Urology  
Ansu Manoj, Urology Support Nurse  
Dr Sanderson, Consultant Radiologist  
Caz Smith, Stoma Nurse  
Emma Migliari, Palliative Care Nurse Specialist 

 
Answer: Dr Martinez and Mr Khan are no longer in the team. (Note - grey text in list 
above). 

 
3. Please can you confirm whether the Trust still references the following document(s) in relation 

to the treatment of patients with Prostate Cancer:  
 Uro-Oncology Service and MDT Operational Policy July 2015 

 
Answer: Yes. 

 
4. If yes, when is/are the document(s) expected to be reviewed? 

 
Answer: The documents will be reviewed in line with the Peer Review process which is 
being undertaken during the course of the coming weeks. 

 
5. Does the Trust reference any other Referral Pathways / Care Pathways in relation to the 

treatment of Prostate Cancer?  If so, please provide a copy or website link. 
 
Answer: Yes, network guidance which is referenced through Trusts across the 
Peninsula. Please find copy attached. 

 
6. If yes, when is/are the document(s) expected to be reviewed? 

 
Answer: The document is due to be reviewed this year. 

 
7. Please can you confirm whether we are permitted to reuse the above information under the 

Open Government Licence?   
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Answer: Yes 

 
We (IMS Health) request permission to re-use as a part of an independent analysis into the 
treatment of patients with Prostate Cancer, which has been commissioned by one of our clients. 
The contents of the report will not be made available publically, but may be used by other IMS 
Health Group entities and service suppliers. The information in the report will be presented in a 
factual manner with all publication details staying true to the publisher. 
 
We acknowledge that information provided may be protected by copyright and will include a 
copyright statement to this effect at the end of any information we publish if requested by you. 
 
Answer: Please write or email quoting the reference number above with a greater explanation 
of your intentions for our Trust to consider.  
 
Where any contact details are given for members of Trust staff in this response, notice is 
hereby given, under Section 11 of the Data Protection Act 1998, on behalf of the individual or 
individuals that this personal information may not be used for the purposes of direct 
marketing. 
 
 
  
 


